Chartered Institution of CIVIL ENGINEERING SURVEYORS Macao





Joint CPD Function with HKIS

Organizer: The Chartered Institution of Civil Engineering Surveyors (Macao) in

collaboration with Hong Kong Institute of Surveyors (QS Division)

Topic: Technical and Contractual Matters of Bored Piling Works

Speaker: Mr Wallace Yeung, Contracts Manager, Vibro (HK) Ltd

Mr. Yeung has over 20 years of experience in supervising foundation and site formation projects in Hong Kong and Macao, especially in the piling works for Macau Studio City, Nova City Phase 4 and Phase 4 Residential Development in Macau. He is currently supervising a

foundation project in Fai Chi Kei, Macau.

Date: 20 August 2015 (Thursday)

Time: 7:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.

Venue: Avenida Dr. Sun Yat-Sen, Centro de Ciência de Macau, S. A. (Meeting Room

3&4) 澳門孫逸仙馬路澳門科學館 (會議室 3&4)

Medium: Cantonese (Supplemented with English terms)

Deadline 6 August 2015; 5:00pm

Admission: ICES & HKIS Member \$120; non-member \$150, HK\$30 walk-in surcharge

(Transportation between HK and Macau is not included)

Details

Bored Piling has been widely adopted in Hong Kong and Macau as a major foundation type for withstanding the loading of high-rise buildings. The speaker will share his experiences in the following areas:

- the merits and limitations of applying bored piles foundation both in Hong Kong and Macau;
- the reasons for selection of bored piles when compared with other piling systems, like socket H-piles and precast prestressed concrete piles;
- the construction sequences and typical details of bored piles; and
- the common problems and contractual matters encountered in foundation projects.

Eligible for 1.5 CPD Hours / 1.5 Divisional PQSL Hours.

Priority will be given to ICES / HKIS (QSD) members, thereafter place will be allocated on the "first come, first served" basis. For enquiries, please email to **Ms. Rebecca Hung** at rebecca.hung@ymail.com. The number of participants is limited to 40.

Chartered Institution of CIVIL ENGINEERING SURVEYORS Macao



Remarks:

- 1. Your reservation fee is non-refundable after your reservation has been accepted.
- This is a joint CPD between HKIS(QSD) and ICES. Payment by ICES members should be paid by cheque made payable to
 "Surveyors Services Ltd." and sent to HKIS office at Room 1205, 12/F, Wing On Centre, 111 Connaught Road Central, Sheung
 Wan, Hong Kong.
- 3. Fax, telephone and cash reservations are NOT accepted. A separate cheque is required for each application/event.
- Successful registration will be notified by email and attendance sheets will only be distributed to attendees immediately after the CPD talk.
- 5. Incomplete or wrongly completed reservations will not be processed.
- 6. Please be reminded that seminars will be postponed when typhoon signal No.8 or above and/or the black rainstorm warning is issued. Should the aforesaid warnings be in effect at 3:00 p.m. on the day of event, the event will still be postponed. Notice of postponement will be issued later.
- 7. Please be reminded that if you cannot settle the payment within 7 WORKING DAYS AFTER YOUR APPLICATION RECEIVED FOR THE EVENT, the admission ticket will be invalid. Your name will not be included in the registration list and you cannot attend the concerned CPD event.

Disclaimer: The Chartered Institution of Civil Engineering Surveyors and Hong Kong Institute of Surveyors have not arranged any insurance coverage for any participants on any personal accident, property loss/damage or virus inflection arising from this CPD function. Participants should make their own insurance arrangement at their expenses.

Reply Form	
I wish to register for the joint CPD (ICES with HKIS) in Macau on 20 August 2015 (Wednesday) as follows:	
Mr/ Mrs/ Ms / Dr*	
Surname:	First Name:
Employer:	Position:
Email:	
Member: <u>CM / GE / *</u>	Membership No:
ICES Membership Grade:	Other:
* Please delete where non-appropriate	
Please post this reply form to "Room 1205, 12/F, Wing On Centre, 111 Connaught Road Central, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong."	
with payment by cheque. Cheques should be made payable to "SURVEYORS SERVICES LTD." for registration.	